
CITY OF NORTH PORT

CASH RECEIPTS SUMMARY REPORT BY FUND

12/31/2020

BEGINNING ENDING

BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

TOTAL FUND 001 GENERAL FUND 22,275,495.92$         8,741,821.44$      3,594,104.67$        27,423,212.69$      

TOTAL FUND 102 INSPECTOR EDUCATION 286,411.51                8,345.02              644.00                    294,112.53             

TOTAL FUND 105 FL.CONTRABAND FORFEITURE 54,430.25                 1,236.63              10,047.49               45,619.39               

TOTAL FUND 107 ROAD & DRAINAGE DISTRICT 22,039,937.17           4,592,388.57        1,058,259.49          25,574,066.25        

TOTAL FUND 108 POLICE EDUCATION FUND 18,286.19                 1,469.79              1,032.00                 18,723.98               

TOTAL FUND 110 FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT 9,036,329.68             3,374,031.03        924,203.38             11,486,157.33        

TOTAL FUND 115 TREE FUND 1,351,338.29             12,520.12            42,289.61               1,321,568.80          

TOTAL FUND 120 SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 7,919,066.98             2,328,648.45        807,342.76             9,440,372.67          

TOTAL FUND 125 WARM MINERAL SPRINGS 2,037,481.62             117,700.80           71,572.48               2,083,609.94          

TOTAL FUND 135 BUILDING 6,951,120.57             237,165.87           268,787.98             6,919,498.46          

TOTAL FUND 144 ESCH LOT-LAND/FUTURE PROJ 984,452.15                596.37                 -                          985,048.52             

TOTAL FUND 150 LAW ENF IMPACT FEE FUND 1,165,552.98             50,114.99            85,942.13               1,129,725.84          

TOTAL FUND 151 FIRE IMPACT FEE FUND 1,590,914.00             60,637.18            -                          1,651,551.18          

TOTAL FUND 152 PRKS & REC IMPCT FEE FUND 2,136,228.02             130,064.42           -                          2,266,292.44          

TOTAL FUND 153 NP TRANSPORT IMPACT FEES 9,641,524.31             529,788.59           -                          10,171,312.90        

TOTAL FUND 154 COUNTY ROAD IMPACT FEES -                            53,527.90            50,716.19               2,811.71                 

TOTAL FUND 155 EDUCATION IMPACT FEES -                            221,488.00           203,200.00             18,288.00               

TOTAL FUND 156 SOLID WASTE IMPACT FEES 564,759.99                32,665.43            -                          597,425.42             

TOTAL FUND 157 GENERAL GOV'T IMPACT FEES 1,372,802.36             52,309.30            -                          1,425,111.66          

TOTAL FUND 158 COUNTY JUSTICE IMPACT FEE -                            194,647.24           185,990.32             8,656.92                 

TOTAL FUND 159 COUNTY GEN GOV'T IMPACT -                            30,955.34            29,580.34               1,375.00                 

TOTAL FUND 170 DEP ENVIRONMENTAL MNGMNT 326,426.35                242.98                 -                          326,669.33             

TOTAL FUND 205 ROAD RECON BOND DEBT SERV 2,038,773.00             800,478.68           79,450.00               2,759,801.68          

TOTAL FUND 306 SURTAX III 29,358,658.32           921,426.47           248,774.78             30,031,310.01        

TOTAL FUND 321 R & R - GENERAL FUND 1,239,965.21             51,418.89            -                          1,291,384.10          

TOTAL FUND 322 R & R - R&D DISTRICT 2,190,541.02             72,516.65            -                          2,263,057.67          

TOTAL FUND 323 R & R - FR DISTRICT 2,504,992.43             136,548.17           -                          2,641,540.60          

TOTAL FUND 324 R & R - SW DISTRICT 5,003,873.29             44,265.76            -                          5,048,139.05          

TOTAL FUND 326 R & R - BUILDING FUND 241,387.62                3,515.49              -                          244,903.11             

TOTAL FUND 327 R & R - FLEET FUND 692,481.14                4,685.24              -                          697,166.38             

TOTAL FUND 420 UTILITY REVENUE FUND 34,602,682.62           2,474,590.98        1,833,901.89          35,243,371.71        

TOTAL FUND 423 WATER CAPACITY FEE FUND 11,559,276.72           35,433.04            94,775.33               11,499,934.43        

TOTAL FUND 424 SEWER CAPACITY FEE FUND 3,283,942.06             5,255.15              29,891.59               3,259,305.62          

TOTAL FUND 520 FLEET MANAGEMENT 124,099.45                416,129.49           395,843.01             144,385.93             

TOTAL FUND 530 SELF INSURANCE FUND 119,166.38                173,088.14           56,496.29               235,758.23             

TOTAL FUND 540 SELF INS MEDICAL FUND 2,162,759.67             630,764.10           562,326.34             2,231,197.43          

TOTAL FUND 651 FIREFIGHTERS PENSION FUND 54,542,538.43           6,047,114.38        419,912.20             60,169,740.61        

TOTAL FUND 652 POLICE PENSION FUND 51,117,995.64           6,310,521.33        440,362.78             56,988,154.19        

TOTAL FUND 800 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND 626,018.74                4,287,885.89        4,700,263.61          213,641.02             

TOTAL FUND 810 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND (65,865.69)                59,913.77            64,193.41               (70,145.33)              

* GRAND TOTAL 291,095,844.39$       43,247,917.08$    16,259,904.07$      318,083,857.40$    


